## Public Notice Conditional Use Hearing

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on October 29, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. prevailing time, at the Pocopson Township Building, 740 Denton Hollow Road, West Chester, PA 19382, the Board of Supervisors of Pocopson Township will hold a public meeting, at which it will conduct a public hearing to consider, and potentially act on Clare L. Milliner and Alan S. Milliner Co-Trustees of the Samuel A. Milliner, Jr. Trust's conditional use application under §250-93 for its property located at 75 S. Wawaset Road, being Tax Parcel Nos. 63-2-1, 63-2-3, and 63-2-4. The Applicant proposes to add an accessory dwelling unit on the Property. A copy of the application is available for public inspection and may be copied for a charge not greater than the cost thereof at the Pocopson Township Building, 740 Denton Hollow Road, West Chester, PA 19382. Persons who wish to ask for special accommodations for a disability are asked to call the Township offices in advance at 610-793-2151.

Unruh Turner Burke & Frees, P.C. Pocopson Township Solicitors